14 June 2016

English only

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space Fifty-ninth session Vienna, 8-17 June 2016

## Composition of the bureaux of the Committee and its subsidiary bodies for the period 2018-2019

Note by the Secretariat

Note verbale ref.: 8-1/2016 received by the Secretariat on 14 June 2016 from the Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan to the International Organizations (Vienna):

"The Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan to the International Organizations in Vienna in its capacity as the Chair of Asia Pacific Group presents its compliments to the United Nations Office on Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) and has the honour to convey the nomination of Prof. Thomas DJAMALUDIN, Head of National Institute of Aeronautics and Space of the Republic of Indonesia for the post of the First Vice-Chairman of the UNCOPUOS for the period 2018-2019".

The curriculum vitae of Mr. Thomas Djamaludin is contained below.



## PERMANENT MISSION OF PAKISTAN TO THE INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

No. 8-1/2016

The Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan to the International Organizations in Vienna in its capacity as the Chair of Asia Pacific Group presents its compliments to the United Nations Office on Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) and has the honour to convey the nomination of Prof. Thomas DJAMALUDIN, Head of National Institute of Aeronautics and Space of the Republic of Indonesia for the post of the First Vice-Chairman of the UNCOPUOS for the period 2018-2019.

The Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan to the International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the esteemed United Nations Office on Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA), the assurances of its highest consideration.

Vienna, 13 June 2016

United Nations Office on Outer Space Affairs, Vienna International Center, P.O. Box 500, A-1400, Vienna.

F. 0043-1-26060-5830

E-mail: oosa@unoosa.org

### **Curriculum Vitae**

## Prof. Dr. Thomas Djamaluddin

# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICS AND SPACE OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA (LAPAN)

Jl. Pemuda Persil No. 1, Rawamangun, Jakarta Timur 13220, Indonesia



### I. PERSONAL

Full Name : Thomas Djamaluddin

Date of Birth : 23 January 1962

Place of Birth : Purwokerto, Central Java, Indonesia

Religion : Islam

Marital Status : Married

### II. EDUCATION

1996 achieved Doctorate Degree in Astronomy from Kyoto University

1991 graduated from Post-Graduate Degree in Astronomy at Kyoto University

1986 graduated from Undergraduate Degree in Astronomy at Institute Technology of Bandung

### III. MANAGERIAL EXPERIENCES

7 February 2014 - present Chairman of LAPAN

2011-2014 Deputy Chairman for Space Science Affairs

2007-2010 Director of Climate and Atmospheric Science Applications Center